Additions and Corrections

1993, Volume 32

Leslie D. Field, Anthony F. Masters, M. Gibson, Devin R. Latimer, Trevor W. Hambley, and Irmi E. Buys: Preparation and Characterization of Iron Complexes of the Penta-*p*-tolyl-cyclopentadienyl and *o*-Tolyltetraphenylcyclopentadienyl Ligands.

Page 216. In Table I, the empirical formula should be $C_{45}H_{40}Fe$ -0.5CHCl₃, fw should be 696.35, and D_{calcd} should be 1.288 g cm⁻³. In Table II, atom C(1') should be Cl(1); both Cl(1) and C(2') are present at half-occupancy and describe a disordered chloroform solvent molecule. The coordinates for C(39) and C(40) should be 452(2), 8300(2), 2447(5) and 729(2), 8689(2), 1986(5), respectively. We wish to thank Dr. Richard E. Marsh for pointing out these deficiencies and errors.